
Orientation Week

Date Day 1 pm to 2 pm 2 to 3 pm 3 pm to 4 pm 4 pm to 5 pm

1-Aug Thrusday        Lunch The academic ambience

The medical profession 

and the physician's role in 

society

Alternate health systems in the 

country and history of medicine

2-Aug Friday Relevance of Anatomy in Medical science Lunch
Universal precautions 

and Vaccinations
Patient Safety and biohazard safety

Health care system and it's 

delivery

3-Aug Saturday Relevance of Physiology in Medical Science  Lunch

4-Aug Sunday  Lunch

5-Aug Monday Relevance of Biochemistry in medical science  Lunch

Principles of primary 

care (general and 

Community based)

Socio-cultural context of 

disease

PD: Professional development 

program

6-Aug Tuesday                   AETCOM Module  Lunch
PD: Doctor-patient 

relationship

First aid and it's importance
Environmental issues

7-Aug Wednesday                     Basic Life Support  Lunch

8-Aug Thursday Enhancement of Language  Lunch

9-Aug Friday PD: Handwash and Biohazard Safety  Lunch

10-Aug Saturday PD:Physical & mental health Psychiatry  Lunch

11-Aug Sunday Holiday  Lunch Holiday

12-Aug Monday Holiday  Lunch Holiday

13-Aug Tuesday                   Basic Life Support  Lunch

14-Aug Wednesday PD:Leadership & Team work MET  Lunch

15-Aug Thursday Holiday  Lunch Holiday

16-Aug  Simulation based learning in skill lab  Lunch PD: Interviewing Patient

17-Aug Saturday Enhancement of Language  Lunch Holiday

18-Aug Sunday Holiday  Lunch Holiday

19-Aug Monday PD: Immunization for health professionals  Lunch

20-Aug Tuesday Computer Skill and Power point  Lunch PD: Self-directed learning

21-Aug Wednesday PD: Life style modifications  Lunch

22-Aug Thursday PD: Medical Education Technology & Library  Lunch

23-Aug Friday Simulation based learning in Skill Lab  Lunch
PD: Breaking bad news to 

patients and attendants

24-Aug Saturday Holiday  Lunch

25-Aug Sunday Holiday  Lunch Holiday

26-Aug Monday PD: Role of a Medical professional  Lunch
PD: Doctor-Attendant 

relationship

27-Aug Tuesday Language and Computer Skill  Lunch

28-Aug Wednesday PD: Gender sensitivity & self defence Gender cell  Lunch PD: Self-directed learning

29-Aug Thursday PD: Physical & mental health Psychiatry  Lunch

30-Aug Friday PD: Stress management  Lunch

31-Aug Saturday  Lunch Half day off

Half day off

Half day off

AETCOM module Sports/ Extracurricular activity

Humanities and Human Values

Professional development (PD):Medical Ethics

Time Management Skill Language and computer skill

PD: Gender sensitivity and Gender harrasment cell Language and Communication Skill

AETCOM & Professional development module Sports and Extracurricular activity

Use of online study material

Professional development (PD): Punctuality, 

consistency and feed back

AETCOM Module

Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna: Foundation Course, August 2019 

Orientation in the Auditorium: address by the honourable Director, Dean and Medical Suprintendent, The 

MBBS program by the Principal and Introduction to the departments of First MBBS, Introduction of the1st 

MBBS students and Oath ceremony. Rounds of the Medical College. 

Holiday

9 am to 1 pm

National Health priorities and policies

 Health Economics

Computer Skill and Powerpoint Field Visit to Community Health Centre

Enhancement of Language

Sports and Extracurricular activity

Field Visit to Community Health Centre

Computer Skill and Powerpoint

Use of Information Technology

Sports and Extracurricular activity

Half day off

Sports and Extracurricular activity

Language and Computer skill

Language and Communication Skill

Field Visit to Community Health Centre

Sports and Extracurricular activity

PD: Critical Thinking and Analysis Sports and Extracurricular activity

Reflections  MET

Language and Communication SkillComputer Skill and Powerpoint

Sports and Extracurricular activity

PD: Hostel Life and Interpersonal relationship

Language and Computer skill Extracurricular activity

Language and computer skill

AETCOM Module



Date Day 1 pm to 2 pm 2 to 3 pm 3 pm to 4 pm 4 pm to 5 pm9 am to 1 pm


